I would now like to introduce the projects that we have just signed for.  

For the first project, which will be implemented by the Banteay Meanchey 

Provincial Department of Water Resources and Meteorology, the Government of 

Japan is providing US$220,216 (two hundred and twenty thousand, two hundred 

and sixteen US dollars) to rehabilitate irrigation facilities in Banteay Meanchey 

Province. This project will contribute to the stable supply of agricultural water for 

more than 6,000 residents across 6 villages, thereby improving agricultural 

productivity and enhancing the quality of life of local residents.

[...]

expected to support agricultural employment opportunities for Cambodian people 

who have returned from Thailand as a result of the border situation between 

Cambodia and Thailand. 

For the second project, which will be implemented by the Mondulkiri 

Provincial Training Center, the Government of Japan is providing US$81,688 

(eighty one thousand, six hundred and eighty eight US dollars) to construct a 

dormitory for female students and provide new vocational training equipment. 

The dormitory facilities will provide female students with a comfortable place to 

stay and the new equipment will give all the students the opportunity to learn the